
2025 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-27   Conf: 17-11   Home: 7-8   Away: 15-17   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (360), Opp (349)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (1), Aponte (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bender (2), Grosch (2),
Fravel (1), Owens (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Huber, Mike .354 50-47 161 34 57 16 0 5 29 88 .547 21 1 30 1 .432 0 1 7-8 172 9 4 .978
17 Landers, Davin .336 39-36 107 18 36 8 1 3 20 55 .514 13 2 14 0 .415 1 3 1-1 169 16 3 .984
10 Grosch, Mitchell .318 50-47 157 32 50 8 0 6 24 76 .484 24 9 38 3 .437 0 0 4-6 60 74 4 .971
3 Aponte, Ricardo .317 48-48 167 34 53 12 1 5 30 82 .491 19 6 28 4 .402 2 0 16-19 136 9 2 .986
29 Dunn, Elijah .315 43-41 127 32 40 5 0 11 36 78 .614 13 11 35 0 .416 3 2 9-11 71 1 0 1.000
33 Johnson, Peyton .286 49-48 154 24 44 11 1 1 38 60 .390 24 1 29 1 .381 2 1 2-2 29 68 8 .924
1 Owens, Au'sean .265 49-47 136 28 36 9 2 0 21 49 .360 18 3 37 0 .361 1 3 16-20 117 2 1 .992
2 Hoover, Teague .223 43-39 112 15 25 7 0 1 13 35 .313 11 4 33 2 .313 1 1 2-3 45 89 6 .957
37 Fravel, Gardner .667 8-0 6 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .833 2 1 2 0 .778 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
25 Kessler , David .381 5-5 21 3 8 1 1 1 6 14 .667 1 1 3 0 .417 1 0 2-2 10 8 0 1.000
32 Carr, Keegan .333 9-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 2 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0-0 3 3 1 .857
23 Wolfe, Josh .300 9-2 10 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .400 2 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Carfagno, Robert .286 32-28 84 9 24 6 0 0 13 30 .357 10 2 22 2 .371 1 1 5-8 39 0 0 1.000
18 Mummert, Nizeah .263 12-5 19 4 5 1 0 0 3 6 .316 3 1 4 1 .391 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
12 Cepullio, Mateo .250 18-1 12 6 3 0 0 0 3 3 .250 2 0 4 0 .333 1 0 2-3 7 4 0 1.000
8 Schimony, Ethan .238 14-5 21 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .238 3 0 8 0 .333 0 0 0-0 25 0 0 1.000
31 Rhude, Camden .236 28-21 72 8 17 3 0 1 4 23 .319 11 1 12 2 .345 0 0 0-0 36 6 1 .977
13 Kanick, Branden .222 15-2 18 3 4 1 1 0 5 7 .389 1 1 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
28 Bender, Cayden .202 34-26 89 17 18 3 2 1 11 28 .315 14 1 20 2 .314 1 0 1-1 159 10 3 .983
39 Copple, Cameron .151 32-19 53 6 8 1 1 0 5 11 .208 8 1 9 2 .274 0 0 1-1 19 37 6 .903
19 Goodwin, Luke .000 10-2 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
14 Tooley, Jimmy .000 15-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
Totals .287 52-52 1540 282 442 94 10 35 265 661 .429 203 46 338 21 .383 14 13 68-85 1144 396 46 .971
Opponents .287 52-52 1531 300 439 103 7 35 274 661 .432 177 51 274 10 .375 18 25 73-88 1168 376 50 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Rispoli, Nick 2.08 1-1 14 0 0 0-0 3 13.0 5 3 3 7 28 1 0 1 .114 4 0 0 0 0
39 Copple, Cameron 2.13 1-1 11 2 0 0-0 1 25.1 18 7 6 4 13 7 0 0 .207 3 2 0 0 0
14 Tooley, Jimmy 4.00 1-1 14 0 0 0-1 0 18.0 15 9 8 14 10 5 0 0 .234 1 4 0 0 1
7 Shields, Derrick 4.20 5-3 12 12 2 1-0 0 64.1 65 34 30 7 38 17 1 5 .257 1 10 1 2 1
11 DeVan, Bryce 4.39 2-3 16 2 0 0-0 1 26.2 29 15 13 13 34 6 0 3 .271 3 4 2 1 2
30 Jewett, Jacob 5.09 1-1 17 0 0 0-1 0 23.0 28 23 13 10 13 7 0 2 .298 2 6 0 4 2
27 Barrow-Somers, Aiden 5.11 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 11 9 7 8 9 1 0 1 .234 1 3 0 1 0
40 Black, Jake 5.14 4-5 10 9 2 2-0 0 49.0 57 30 28 12 40 12 0 3 .284 2 1 0 2 3
6 Mankoski, Nathan 5.40 3-4 12 12 0 0-0 0 45.0 53 31 27 15 22 6 4 6 .288 0 2 1 1 5
26 May, Braydon 6.04 1-1 11 6 0 0-0 0 25.1 28 18 17 11 8 5 0 3 .289 3 3 0 0 3
5 Shedd, Eli 6.75 2-1 11 8 0 0-1 0 24.0 25 20 18 24 18 8 0 1 .275 4 3 0 1 2

21
Rosado-Guindin,
Sebastian 7.20 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 4 4 8 3 1 0 1 .222 1 0 0 0 1

34 Whittaker, Lucas 8.10 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 13 7 6 3 3 4 0 3 .406 1 1 0 0 0
16 Samartino, Dane 8.36 2-2 12 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 23 18 13 7 11 5 0 1 .371 0 1 0 0 2
9 Sandri, Casen 10.80 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 4 4 6 4 2 0 0 .438 2 1 0 1 0
4 Clymer, Addison 10.95 1-3 16 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 24 16 15 3 10 6 1 2 .429 1 2 0 2 2
22 Madrak, Jason 11.81 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 10 7 7 5 2 0 0 .333 3 0 0 1 1
19 Goodwin, Luke 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 8 7 3 1 1 3 1 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
35 Adams, Colton 29.08 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 16 14 7 4 2 0 2 .429 2 3 2 2 0
15 Wilkinson, Christian 29.70 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 12 11 4 0 3 0 1 .421 1 2 1 0 0

20 Hildebrand, Drew
189.0

0 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 7 7 6 0 0 0 0 .667 2 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.97 25-27 218 52 4 6 5 382.2 439 300 254 177 274 103 7 35 .287 37 51 7 18 25
Opponents 5.94 27-25 168 52 4 4 12 389.1 442 282 257 203 338 94 10 35 .287 32 46 5 14 13



PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Rhude (7), Aponte (6), Landers (6), Opp (25)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Copple 2, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(146-175), Landers (46-53), Aponte (18-25), Black (14-16), Rhude (9-9), Mankoski (8-11), Clymer (6-6), DeVan (6-6), Madrak (5-6), Adams
(4-4), Barrow-Somers (4-4), May (4-5), Rispoli (4-4), Shedd (4-5), Shields (4-6), Tooley (4-6), Jewett (2-2), Samartino (2-2), Copple (1-4),
Sandri (1-1)   



2025 Indiana University of Pennsylvania Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Dunn, Elijah 72 71 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Carfagno, Robert 39 39 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Schimony, Ethan 25 25 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mummert, Nizeah 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kessler , David 18 10 8 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mankoski, Nathan 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
12 Cepullio, Mateo 11 7 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 DeVan, Bryce 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
37 Fravel, Gardner 6 2 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Shedd, Eli 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
16 Samartino, Dane 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Kanick, Branden 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Goodwin, Luke 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rosado-Guindin, Sebastian 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Clymer, Addison 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
15 Wilkinson, Christian 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hildebrand, Drew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Madrak, Jason 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
1 Owens, Au'sean 120 117 2 1 .992 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Aponte, Ricardo 147 136 9 2 .986 0 18 7 .720 6 0
17 Landers, Davin 188 169 16 3 .984 1 46 7 .868 6 0
28 Bender, Cayden 172 159 10 3 .983 16 0 0 — 0 0
24 Huber, Mike 185 172 9 4 .978 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rhude, Camden 43 36 6 1 .977 1 9 0 1.000 7 0
10 Grosch, Mitchell 138 60 74 4 .971 11 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hoover, Teague 140 45 89 6 .957 6 0 0 — 0 0
33 Johnson, Peyton 105 29 68 8 .924 7 0 0 — 0 0
7 Shields, Derrick 11 4 6 1 .909 0 4 2 .667 0 0
39 Copple, Cameron 62 19 37 6 .903 3 1 3 .250 0 0
26 May, Braydon 10 4 5 1 .900 0 4 1 .800 0 0
14 Tooley, Jimmy 8 1 6 1 .875 1 4 2 .667 0 0
40 Black, Jake 8 3 4 1 .875 0 14 2 .875 0 0
32 Carr, Keegan 7 3 3 1 .857 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Jewett, Jacob 6 3 1 2 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Barrow-Somers, Aiden 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Wolfe, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Whittaker, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Adams, Colton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
38 Rispoli, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Sandri, Casen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1586 1144 396 46 .971 58 146 29 .834 19 0
Opponents 1594 1168 376 50 .969 72 136 33 .805 25 2


